

Lauthaught Delaney, Sr., District 1 Raymond Aucoin, District 2 Reginald Francis, Sr., District 3 Rev. Charles R. Brown, Sr., District 4 Michael W. Sullivan, Sr., District 5

DONALDSONVILLE COUNCIL AGENDA TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 27, 2024 | 6:00 P.M. MEETING TO BE HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS

The Donaldsonville Council of the City of Donaldsonville will hold a City Council meeting on Tuesday, February 27, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. to be held in Council Chambers, 609 Railroad Avenue, Donaldsonville, Louisiana to discuss the following:

- 1. PRAYER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING
- 5. ADMENDMENTS
- 6. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- 7. COMMUNICATIONS
 - a. Ascension Parish Recreation (Council Chairman, C. Brown)

8. RESOLUTIONS

RESOLUTION 2024-33

A RESOLUTION of the Donaldsonville Council authorizing the Administrative and Grant Consultant for the City of Donaldsonville, Carl Capone, to administer all documents on behalf to the City of Donaldsonville pertaining to the Louisiana Government Assistant Program (LGAP), at an amount not to exceed 4% of the available grant funds. The grant request is for \$50,000, however the amount given to the City of Donaldsonville is usually less. This fee will be paid out as Mayor Sullivan determines.

- 9. REPORT of Officers-Boards-Committees
 - a. FINANCE (Sandra Cost Williams)
- **10.UNFINISHED BUSINESS**
 - a. Road Project Updates (Council, L. Delaney)

11.NEW BUSINESS

a. Discuss Adjudicated Property

12.ORDINANCES

a. Discuss Home Occupation Ordinance

PUBLIC HEARINGS

ORDINANCE NO. 2024-02



Lauthaught Delaney, Sr., District 1 Raymond Aucoin, District 2 Reginald Francis, Sr., District 3 Rev. Charles R. Brown, Sr., District 4 Michael W. Sullivan, Sr., District 5

An amendment of the Downtown Development District of the City of Donaldsonville ordinance; providing for the creation, composition, and powers; preparation of plans, levy of special ad valorem taxes, and issuance of bonds and other instruments of indebtedness; providing for severability; providing for renumbering; and providing an effective date.

VOTE

ORDINANCE NO. 2024-02

An amendment of the Downtown Development District of the City of Donaldsonville ordinance; providing for the creation, composition, and powers; preparation of plans, levy of special ad valorem taxes, and issuance of bonds and other instruments of indebtedness; providing for severability; providing for renumbering; and providing an effective date.

13.ADJOURNMENT

Councilmen Charles R. Brown, Sr.

s/City Councilman Chairperson or Vice Chairperson

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Administrative Staff at 225.473.4247 describing the assistance that is necessary.